A RESOLUTION

Requesting the President to adopt a code of ethics for the National Government of the Federated States of Micronesia.

- 1 WHEREAS, no standard code of ethics has been adopted to cover
- 2 the National Government of the Federated States of Micronesia and
- 3 such a code is desirable to ensure the ethical conduct of all
- 4 government employees and leaders and to prevent corruption; and
- 5 WHEREAS, a code of ethics for the National Government of the
- 6 Federated States of Micronesia should include, but be limited to:
- 7 standards for employee and workplace conduct, hiring practices,
- 8 bidding and contracting processes and standards for services
- 9 provided; and
- 10 WHEREAS, all branches of the National Government have an
- 11 interest in a clear, straight forward quality code of ethics for
- 12 the National Government of the Federated States of Micronesia
- 13 being adopted, and a working group with participants from the
- 14 executive, legislative and judiciary should be formed to work
- 15 drafting the code of ethics; and
- 16 WHEREAS, the Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia
- 17 wishes to express its strong desire that a code of ethics be
- 18 adopted for the National Government of the Federated States of
- 19 Micronesia; now, therefore,

20

21

1	BE IT RESOLVED by the Twenty First Congress of the
2	Federated States of Micronesia, Second Regular Session,
3	2019, that Congress hereby requests the President to adopt
4	a code of ethics for the National Government of the
5	Federated States of Micronesia; and
6	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copies of this
7	resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federted States
8	of Micronesia.
9	
10	Date: 9/9/19 Introduced by: /s/ Ferny S. Perman
11	Ferney S. Perman
12	
13	/s/ Esmond B. Moses
14	Esmond B. Moses
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

2 of 2